occurred as of January 1, 2009. These pro forma financial statements should be read in conjunction with:

� The accompanying notes to the pro forma financial statements;

� Old Republic�s and PMA�s separate unaudited historical consolidated financial statements as of and for the three
months ended March 31, 2010 included in their respective March 31, 2010 Reports on Form 10-Q; and

� Old Republic�s and PMA�s separate audited historical consolidated financial statements as of and for the year
ended December 31, 2009 included in their respective 2009 Reports on Form 10-K.

The pro forma financial statements have been prepared for informational purposes only. The financial position and
results shown therein are not necessarily indicative of what the past financial position and results of operations of the
two combined companies would have been, or those of their post merger periods.

26

Edgar Filing: OLD REPUBLIC INTERNATIONAL CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 69

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet

At March 31, 2010
Historical Historical Pro Forma Pro Forma

Old
Republic PMA Adjustments Notes

Old
Republic

($ in millions)

ASSETS
Investments:
Fixed maturity securities, at fair
value $ 8,352.2 $ 800.6 $ $ 9,152.8
Equity securities, at fair value 631.4 � 631.4
Short-term investments, at fair value 783.5 25.9 809.4
Other investments 31.2 31.2 64.4

Total investments 9,798.5 857.7 � 10,656.2

Other Assets:
Cash 74.9 13.6 (6.0) 2(k) 82.5
Accrued investment income 112.5 7.7 120.2
Accounts and notes receivable 794.4 275.1 1,069.5
Federal income tax recoverable:
Current 0.4 � 0.4
Deferred � 131.0 (121.8) 2(d) 9.2
Prepaid federal income taxes 136.0 � 136.0
Reinsurance balances and funds held 130.7 61.6 192.3
Reinsurance recoverable 2,595.8 880.1 3,475.9
Deferred policy acquisition costs 202.0 44.8 (44.8) 2(b)(i),2(e) 202.0
Goodwill and intangible assets 169.0 29.6 (29.6) 2(c) 169.0
Sundry assets 226.2 108.5 334.7

Total Assets $ 14,240.9 $ 2,409.7 $ (202.2) $ 16,448.4

LIABILITIES, AND COMMON SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY
Liabilities:
Losses, claims, and settlement
expenses $ 7,774.8 $ 1,274.0 $ $ 9,048.8
Unearned premiums 1,041.7 270.1 (44.8) 2(e) 1,267.0
Other policyholders� benefits and
funds 185.8 5.9 191.7

Total policy liabilities and accruals 9,002.3 1,550.0 (44.8) 10,507.5
Commissions, expenses, fees, taxes,
and other 456.6 238.5 695.1
Reinsurance balances and funds 335.8 65.7 401.5
Federal income tax payable:

Edgar Filing: OLD REPUBLIC INTERNATIONAL CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 70

Deferred 102.8 � (102.8) 2(d) �
Debt 347.2 137.4 484.6

Total Liabilities 10,245.0 1,991.6 (147.6) 12,089.0

Common Shareholders� Equity:
Common stock 241.0 171.1 (153.3) 2(j),2(l) 258.8
Additional paid-in capital 416.2 111.9 99.5 2(j),2(l) 627.6
Retained earnings 2,911.8 163.8 (29.5) 2(i),2(k),2(l) 3,046.1
Accumulated other comprehensive
income (loss) 468.3 (5.9) 5.9 2(l) 468.3
Unallocated ESSOP shares (at cost) (41.5) � (41.5)
Treasury stock (at cost) � (22.8) 22.8 2(l) �

Total Common Shareholders� Equity 3,995.8 418.1 (54.6) 4,359.3

Total Liabilities, and Common
Shareholders� Equity $ 14,240.9 $ 2,409.7 $ (202.2) $ 16,448.4

See Accompanying Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements

27

Edgar Filing: OLD REPUBLIC INTERNATIONAL CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 71

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Income

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2010
Historical Historical Pro Forma Pro Forma

Old Republic PMA Adjustments Notes Old Republic
($ in millions, except share data)

Revenues:
Net premiums earned $ 752.3 $ 103.5 $ $ 855.8
Title, escrow, and other fees 76.1 � 76.1

Total premiums and fees 828.5 103.5 � 932.0
Net investment income 96.2 9.1 105.3
Other income 4.8 21.4 26.2

Total operating revenues 929.6 134.0 � 1,063.6
Realized investment gains 2.9 0.4 3.3

Total revenues 932.6 134.4 � 1,067.0

Benefits, Claims and Expenses:
Benefits, claims and settlement
expenses 491.6 75.1 566.7
Dividends to policyholders 2.5 0.5 3.0
Underwriting, acquisition, and
other expenses 400.6 43.7 444.3
Interest and other charges 6.5 2.5 9.0

Total expenses 901.3 121.8 � 1,023.1

Income before income taxes
(credits) 31.2 12.6 � 43.8

Income Taxes (Credits):
Current 11.4 0.2 11.6
Deferred (5.2) 4.3 (0.9)

Total 6.2 4.5 � 10.7

Net Income from Continuing
Operations $ 25.0 $ 8.1 $ � $ 33.1

Net Income Per Share from
Continuing Operations:
Basic $ 0.11 $ 0.25 $ 0.13

Diluted $ 0.11 $ 0.25 $ 0.13

Edgar Filing: OLD REPUBLIC INTERNATIONAL CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 72

Average shares outstanding:
Basic 236,387,779 32,199,378 17,709,658 254,097,437

Diluted 236,462,231 32,260,938 17,743,516 254,205,747

See Accompanying Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements

28

Edgar Filing: OLD REPUBLIC INTERNATIONAL CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 73

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Income

For the Year Ended December 31, 2009
Historical Historical Pro Forma Pro Forma

Old Republic PMA Adjustments Notes Old Republic
($ in millions, except share data)

Revenues:
Net premiums earned $ 3,111.5 $ 414.8 $ $ 3,526.3
Title, escrow, and other fees 277.4 � 277.4

Total premiums and fees 3,388.9 414.8 � 3,803.7
Net investment income 383.5 36.9 420.4
Other income 24.8 79.5 104.3

Total operating revenues 3,797.2 531.2 � 4,328.4
Realized investment gains 6.3 0.5 6.8

Total revenues 3,803.6 531.7 � 4,335.3

Benefits, Claims and Expenses:
Benefits, claims and settlement
expenses 2,591.0 291.2 2,882.2
Dividends to policyholders 7.8 8.7 16.5
Underwriting, acquisition, and other
expenses 1,454.0 190.4 1,644.4
Interest and other charges 24.2 9.8 34.0

Total expenses 4,077.2 500.1 � 4,577.3

Income (loss) before income taxes
(credits) (273.6) 31.6 � (242.0)

Income Taxes (Credits):
Current 56.5 0.3 56.8
Deferred (230.9) (9.5) (240.4)

Total (174.4) (9.2) � (183.6)

Net Income (Loss) from Continuing
Operations $ (99.1) $ 40.8 $ � $ (58.3)

Net Income (Loss) Per Share from
Continuing Operations:
Basic $ (0.42) $ 1.27 $ (0.23)

Diluted $ (0.42) $ 1.27 $ (0.23)

Edgar Filing: OLD REPUBLIC INTERNATIONAL CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 74

Average shares outstanding:
Basic 235,657,425 32,133,970 17,673,684 253,331,109

Diluted 235,657,425 32,186,402 17,673,684 253,331,109

See Accompanying Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements

29

Edgar Filing: OLD REPUBLIC INTERNATIONAL CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 75

Table of Contents

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED
COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS